• IDR 372,597,702 (A$37,865) of trade and other payables.

The Group’s gross financial position exposure to foreign currency risk at 30 June 2019 is as follows:

• US$1,626 (A$2,315) cash at bank;
• IDR 639,983,667 (A$64,508) cash at bank;
• IDR 800,127,149 (A$80,650) of receivables;
• IDR 1,042,726,388 (A$105,103) of prepayments;
• IDR 355,866,073 (A$35,870) of trade and other payables.

The following significant exchange rates applied during the year:

Average rate Reporting date spot rate

AUD 2020 2019 2020 2019

IDR 9,606 10,334 9,840 9,921

USD 0.6714 0.7154 0.6903 0.7023

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the exchange rate risk exposures at balance date.

For the year ended 30 June 2020, if the exchange rate between the Australian dollar to the United States dollar and Indonesian Rupiah
had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, the post-tax loss and equity would have been
affected as follows:

Judgement of reasonable possible movements:

Post tax loss
(Higher)/

Lower
2020

$

Post tax loss
(Higher)/

Lower
2019

$

Total equity
(Higher)/

Lower
2020

$

Total equity
(Higher)/

Lower
2019

$

+ 10% higher AUD to USD exchange rate (27,687) 210 27,687 (210)

- 5% lower AUD to USD exchange rate 13,843 (105) (13,843) 105

+ 10% higher AUD to IDR exchange rate (11,493) (19,490) 11,493 19,490

- 5% lower AUD to IDR exchange rate 5,746 9,745 (5,746) (9,745)

The Group seeks to minimise currency risk through the alignment of the proportion of cash balances held in various currencies with
forecast expenditures and the underlying currency denomination of those forecast expenditures.

Alpha HPA Limited46

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

7. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT.)

Price risk

The group holds listed shares, the following sensitivity is based on the price risk exposures at balance date.

Post tax loss
(Higher)/

Lower
2020

$

Post tax loss
(Higher)/

Lower
2019

$

Total equity
(Higher)/

Lower
2020

$

Total equity